
 
Pew Sheet for 22nd February 2026. Feel free to take this sheet home. 

The readings and prayers for today’s service are on the other side of this sheet.  
 

  
 
 

Welcome to our service of Evensong. 
 

Future services and events 
 

Mon 23rd (7pm) and Wed 25th Feb (1pm) 
– Benefice Lent course begins. 

Thurs 26th Feb - 10am Tea at 10 
 

Sun 1st March - 11am Holy Communion and 
baptism 

Thurs 5th March - 10am Tea at 10 
Sun 8th March - 11am Matins 
Thurs 12th March - 10am Tea at 10 
Sun 15th March - MOTHERING SUNDAY 

11am Holy Communion BCP with 
refreshments  

Wed 18th March – 7pm Benefice Service of 
Healing at St Peter’s, Ropley 

Thurs 19th March - 10am Tea at Ten 
Sun 22nd March - 6pm Evensong 
Thurs 26th March - 10am Tea at 10 
Sun 29th March - PALM SUNDAY 11am 

Benefice Holy Communion and Walk of 
Witness 

 
HOLY WEEK 

Tues 31st March - 3pm Stations of the Cross 
Thurs 2nd April – 10am Tea at 10 
GOOD FRIDAY 3rd April– 11am 

Reflections and readings 
EASTER DAY Sunday 5th April – 11am 

Holy Communion 
 
SAVE THE DATE! St Nicholas’ Annual 
Parochial Church Meeting (APCM) is at 
5pm on Sunday 26th April followed by 
refreshments. Our Churchwarden and PCC 
make up a very effective team but it is small.  
We are always happy to hear from anyone 
with ideas for fundraising events and help 
with their administration. Additional 
organists would also be extremely welcome! 
 

 

Welcome to this morning’s service of Holy 
Communion. During the service, the community 
room is available to children aged 0-4 and adult 
carers. 
 
A Benefice Lent course begins this week. Either 
Mondays at 7pm in the Vicarage (starting 23rd 
Feb) or Wednesdays 1pm in St Peter’s (starting 
25th Feb). Details from Amber. All very welcome. 
 
A service of thanksgiving for the life of Sue 
Lloyd-Evans will be held at St Peter’s at 1pm on 
Tuesday 24th February.  
 
SAVE THE DATE! The Ven. Kelly Betteridge, 
Bishop of Basingstoke, is visiting Ropley and St 
Peter’s from 3.30pm-5.30pm on Wed 4th March. 
She would like to meet as many people as 
possible. Tea and cake provided!  
 

Future services 
 

Every Tuesday - 9.45am Celtic morning 
prayer; 5.30pm Minecraft Church 

Sun 1st March - 10am Café Church; 6pm 
Benefice Prayer Group  

Sun 8th March - 10am Holy Communion 
Sun 15th March MOTHERING SUNDAY 

10am Morning Worship 
Wed 18th March – 7pm Service of Healing 
Sun 22nd March – 10am Sung Communion 
Sun 29th March PALM SUNDAY Benefice 

Holy Communion and Walk of Witness 11am 
at St Nicholas, Bishop’s Sutton. No service at 
St Peter’s on Palm Sunday. 

 
Events in February and March 

Details and tickets from the events website 
 

Fri 27th Feb – Janie and Susie’s Superclub, 
7pm-10.45pm at St Peter’s.  
Sun 22nd March – Come and Sing ABBA, 5pm. 

  
 

Benefice office: Angela Henderson - Phone 07544 970166, admin@ropleybenefice.church  
Reverend Amber Beresford: reverendamberberesford@gmail.com  
Benefice postal address: St Peter’s Church, Church Street, Ropley, Alresford, Hampshire SO24 0DR.   
Benefice website: https://ropleybenefice.church  
St Peter’s venue hire and events: https://www.stpetersropleyvenue.org.uk  
Ropley Parish Safeguarding Officer: Mrs Wilma Hainsworth – Phone 01420 562909, 
ropleysafeguarding@gmail.com 

 


